IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FAUNCE LEVON PEARCE,

Appellant,

v. LOWER TRIBUNAL NO: 00-

3110CFAES

STATE OF FLORIDA, APPEAL NO: SC02-476

Appellee.

_____/

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT FAUNCE LEVON PEARCE

Appeal from the Circuit Court

of

Pasco County, Florida

Steven Herman,

Esquire

Steven Herman, P.A.

38537 Fifth Avenue Zephyrhills, FL 33540

(813) 788-9994 FBN: 264679 For Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations	2
Statement of the Case and Facts	5
Summary of Argument	16
ISSUE I:	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS REFUSAL TO PERMIT APPELLANT TO IMPEACH HEATH BRITTINGHAM BY SHOWING HIS PREVIOUS STATEMENTS	19
ISSUE II:	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN DENYING THE APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL WHEN THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF PREMEDITATION?	27
ISSUE III:	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN FAILING TO DIRECT A VERDICT AS TO THE CHARGE OF FELONY MURDER?	31
ISSUE IV:	
THE COURT ERRED IN ESTABLISHING THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE OF THE APPELLANT BEING ENGAGED IN A FELONY IN ORDER TO SUPPORT HIS SENTENCE OF DEATH	33
ISSUE V:	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN CONCLUDING THAT THE HOMICIDE OCCURRED IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED FASHION SO AS TO ESTABLISH AN ADDITIONAL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE AGAINST THE APPELLANT?	35
Conclusion	38
Certificate of Service	40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED	<u>PAGE</u>
Barwick vs. State, 660 So.2d 696(Fla. 1995)	36
Bell vs. State, 768 So.2d 22 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	29
Besaraba vs. State, 656 So.2d 441(Fla. 1995)	37
<u>Brian vs. State</u> , 412 So.2d 347 (Fla. 1982)	31
Burttram vs. State, 780 So.2d 224 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2001)	30
<u>Carpenter vs. State</u> , 785 So.2d 1182 (Fla. 2001)	29
<u>Clark vs. State</u> , 609 So.2d 513(Fla. 1992)	33
<u>Cummings vs. State</u> , 715 So.2d 944 (Fla. 1998)	29
<u>Delap vs. State</u> , 440 So.2d 1242(Fla. 1983)	33
Enmund vs. Florida, 458 US 782, 102 S.Ct. 3368, 73 Lawyer's Edition 2nd 1140(1982)	33,34
Eutzy vs. State, 458 So.2d 755(Fla. 1976)	37
<u>Fisher v. State</u> , 715 So.2d 950(Fla. 1998)	27
Flemming v. State, 457 So.2d 499 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1984)	23
<u>Geralds vs. State</u> , 601 So.2d 1157(Fla. 1992)	37
<u>Gore vs. State</u> , 599 So.2d 978(Fla. 1992)	37

<u>Green vs. State</u> , 715 So.2d 940 (Fla. 1998)	29
<u>Hamilton vs. State</u> , 547 So.2d 630(Fla. 1989)	37
<u>Hampton vs. State</u> , 336 So.2d 378 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	32
<u>Hardwick vs. State</u> , 461 So.2d 79(Fla. 1984)	37
<u>Jackson vs. State</u> , 498 So.2d 906(Fla. 1986)	37
<u>Jackson vs. State</u> , 648 So.2d 85(Fla. 1994)	35
<pre>Kimbal vs. State, 537 So.2d 1094 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1989)</pre>	24
<u>Lawrence vs. State</u> , 614 So.2d 1092(Fla. 1993)	37
<u>Lloyd vs. State</u> , 524 So.2d 396(Fla. 1988)	37
<u>Long vs. State</u> , 689 So.2d 1055(Fla. 1997)	28
Mauhn vs. State, 714 So.2d 391 (Fla. 1998)	37
MBL Life Assurance Corporation v. Suarez, 768 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2000)	25,26
Miller, Supra	28
Mungin vs. State, 689 So.2d 1026 (Fla. 1995)	29
<pre>Pugh v. State, 637 So.2d 313 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1994)</pre>	24,25
Reviera vs. State, 561 So.2d 536(Fla. 1990)	37
Richardson vs. State, 604 So.2d 1107(Fla. 1992)	36

<u>Rodriquez vs. State</u> ,		
571 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1990)	31	
<u>Rogers vs. State</u> ,		
511 So.2d 526(Fla. 1986)	36	
Shockey vs. State,		
338 So.2d 33(Fla. 3rd DCA 1975)	31	
330 S0.2d 33(F1a. 31d DCA 1973)	2 1	
<u>Spencer vs. State</u> ,		
645 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1994)	28	
<u>Walls vs. State</u> ,		
641 So.2d 381 (Fla. 1994)	35	37
041 50.2d 501 (Fia. 1994)	33,	5 /
<u>Walter v. State</u> ,		
272 So.2d 180 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1973)	22	
Williams r. Chaha		
<u>Williams v. State</u>	23	
	43	
Wingate v. New Deal Cab Company,		
217 So.2d 612(Fla. 1st DCA 1969)	20	
OTHER AUTHORITIES:		
Florida Statutes, Section 90.614	21	
Florida Statutes, Section 90.614(2)	23	2/
riorida Statutes, Section 70.014(2)	25,	27
Florida Statutes, Section 921.141(5)(d)	33	
T1 - '-1 - G1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - G - 2 - '-2 - 001 - 141 / 5 \ / ' \	2.5	
Florida Statutes, Section 921.141(5)(i)	35
